

## Government Tender Notice

### Invitation of Tender Notice No. Seri/3,4,5/PCR(ELEC)/Alipurduar/17-18.

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Executive Engineer, Sericulture, West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue,(2<sup>nd</sup> floor),Kolkata-13 for the following Electrical works at Kumargram Eri Nursery, Alipurduar from the bonafide experienced and resourceful Electrical contractors having experienced in such type of works in pure Govt. Department/Office/Zilla Parishad.

Sl. No	Name of work	Estimated Cost (Rs.)	Earnest Money (Rs.)	Last dt. & Time of submission of Tender	Date of opening of Tender	Place of Work	Time of Completion
1.	Electrical wiring for the 2 nos Qrts & Restraining ACSR, painting of Pole, Compound light etc at Kumargram Eri Nursery, Alipurduar.	136785.00	3420.00	29.5.17 upto 3.00 pm. At H.Q.	29.5.17 After 3.30 pm.	Kumargram Eri Nursery, Alipurduar.	1 month from the issue dt. Of work order
2.	Electrification works for the Office-Cum Grainage building (2 storaid)at Kumargram Eri Nursery, Alipurduar.	274293.00	6857.00	29.5.17 upto 3.00 pm. At H.Q.	29.5.17 After 3.30 pm.	Kumargram Eri Nursery, Alipurduar.	1 month from the issue dt. Of work order
3.	Electrification works for the Rearing House & Grainage bldg at Kumargram Eri Nursery, Alipurduar.	361900.00	9048.00	29.5.17 upto 3.00 pm. At H.Q.	29.5.17 After 3.30 pm.	Kumargram Eri Nursery, Alipurduar.	1 month from the issue dt. Of work order

Tender papers ( N.I.T), Priced Scheduled & Form - **2911(ii)** etc. may be obtained down loaded from **WEB SITE : [seriwbgov.org](http://seriwbgov.org)**. at free of cost.


Tender should submitted/dropped in the Box kept at Head Quarters Kolkata and papers should be arranged in the following manner:

**Envelop - I**, should be super scribed as Technical Bid for N.I.T No. ....Sl. No. of work, Name of Agency and it should contain (Self Attested) 1) PAN Card, Last I.T. Return, VAT Regn., P.T. Challan, Credential (similar nature of work at about 60% of Tender Value ), EMD, Electrical & Supervisory License & Sealed.

**Envelop - II**, should be super scribed as Financial Bid for N.I.T. No. ....Sl. No. of work, Name of Agency and should contain : Filled in **Form : 2911(ii)** quoting the Rate and Sealed.

Two envelops as noted above (I & II) should be put in a bigger envelop and sealed. Agency should write clearly N.I.T. No..... Name of Work, **Sl.N WEB SITE : [seriwbgov.org](http://seriwbgov.org)**. and name of Agency on this Envelop and drop the same as per schedule mentioned in this N.I.T.

Technical Bid will be opened first. Financial Bid will be opened only if the Technical Bid is found acceptable. Labour cess will be deducted from Bill Value as per Govt. Rule. All the original copies are to be shown for verification. The details may be seen in the Office of the Commissioner of Textiles & Sericulture, Govt. of West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue (2nd floor), Kolkata - 13 on any working day and in **WEB SITE : [seriwbgov.org](http://seriwbgov.org)**. The Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal reserves the right to reject/cancel all the applications without showing any reasons thereof. If any date as above happens to be holiday the next working days will be considered as stipulated date. Acceptance of lowest tender is not obligatory. N.S.C., K.V.P. will not be accepted as Earnest Money. Only the Bank Draft of a Nationalised Bank will be considered.

  
 Executive Engineer,  
 Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture)  
 West Bengal.

26/5/17

**Priced Schedule for the Electrification works for the Rearing House & Grainage bldg at  
Kumargram Eri Nursery, Alipurduar.**

=====

1. Earthing the whole installation by 2inch. dia 10ft.long G.I pipe (ISI midium) and as per PWD schedule.  
2+2=4sets @Rs.1500.00 per set Rs. 6000.00
2. Distribution Wiring in 1.1 KV grade 2X22/0.3 (1.5 sq.mm) single core standard "FR" PVC insulated & unsheathed single core standard copper wire (Approved make) in suitable size PVC in 20mm rigid conduit FR(Precision make) with 1.1 KV grade 1X22/0.3 (1.5 sq.mm) for ECC incl necy. Fittings to light/fan/call bell point with piano-key-type switch fixing on MS SRC sheet steel (16SWG) switch board cum JB on wall complete w3ith 2nos suitable size PH & N copper bar with Perspex top cover 3mm thick incl 175mmX100mmX65mm inspection box making earthing attachment as to G.S. (6mt. average long)  
40+28=68 points @Rs.791.00 per point Rs. 53788.00
3. S/F 250V 5Amp piano-key-type plug socket with switch (Anchor) without top in existing switch board incl. connection & as per P.W.D schedule.  
4+4=8 points @ Rs.70.00 per point Rs 560.00
4. Wiring in 1.1 KV grade 2X36/0.3 (2.5sq. mm) single core standard "FR" PVC insulated & unsheathed single core standard copper wire (Approved make) with 1.1 KV grade 1X36/0.3 (2.5 sq. mm) single core standard "FR" PVC insulated & unsheathed single core standard copper wire (Approved make) in 20mm size rigid conduit 'FR' (Precision) incl necessary fitting for main line & outdoor light.  
140+140=280mts @Rs. 136.00 per mt. Rs. 38080.00
5. S/F SP&N enclosure with 2 poies & earth Metal Plug & Socket inciuding 20A SPN MCB (Havells make (CAT no.DHDPUSN020) for power plug.  
4+4=8nos. @ Rs.1175.00 each Rs. 9400.00
7. Wiring in 1.1 KV grade 2X56/0.3 (4sq. mm) single core standard "FR" PVC insulated & unsheathed single core standard copper wire (Approved make) with 1.1 KV grade 1X36/0.3 (2.5 sq. mm) single core standard "FR" PVC insulated & unsheathed single core standard copper wire (Approved make) as ECC in suitable size PVC casing-capping (Precision) incl necessary fitting for power plug & AC point.  
100+100=200 mts. @Rs. 171.00 per mt. Rs. 34200.00
8. S/F 48"regular Ceiling Fan Crompton Greaves make (Entrust50-5 Star) & as per PWD Approved.  
4+4=8nos. @ Rs.2348.00 each Rs. 18784.00
9. S/F socket type fan regulator (Step type) & as per instruction of EIC.  
5+5=10 nos. @ Rs.254.00 each Rs. 2540.00
10. S/F 32mm dia protection pipe as per PWD Schedule.  
3+3=6 mts @ Rs.354.00 per mt. Rs. 2124.00
11. S/F MIROLTA Slim batten 36W Hf with suitable for single TMSS20/136 lamp with reflector.  
12+10=22 Nos. @ Rs.699.00 per set Rs. 15378.00
12. S/F 6 way double Door Horizontal TPN MCB distribution board CRABTREE make (Cat No-DCDKTHODCW06) with 1no 63Amps FP Isolator, 8nos 6A MCB & 10nos 15A SP MCB CRABTREE make on iron angle frame on wall.  
1+1=2set. @ Rs.7576.00 per set Rs. 15152.00
13. S/Laying 4 core 16sq.mm PVC/A cable partly in the underground trench 460mm wide X 760mm average depth ,with brick protection on the top of the cable with 8 nos bricks per metre ,incl filling the space between the bricks & cable and also the trench with sifted soil leveing up & restoring

M

Surface duly rammed & partly embedded in wall as per PWD schedule from O.H line to main switch of RH & Grainage.

- |   |                      |              |
|---|----------------------|--------------|
| 60+40=100 mts.  | @ Rs. 464.41 per mt. | Rs. 46441.00 |
| 14. S/F 415V, 63A TPN mains switch HAVELLS make (Cat no- IHSRTE4063) for RH-4.  |                      |              |
| 1+1=2nos  | @Rs.4173.00 each     | Rs. 8346.00  |
| 15. S/F flush type 4M AC Power unit with starter & plug top with out MCB (North-West make cat no- ACPU4M-FT).   |                      |              |
| 2+2=4nos.   | @ Rs.1232.00 each    | Rs. 4928.00  |
| 16. S/F CFL lamp Philips make   |                      |              |
| 22nos   | @Rs.215.00 each      | Rs. 4730.00  |
| 17. S/F 12" dia Exhaust fan Crompton Greaves make(EXHD300-4-1) single-phase incl. connection as required incl. shutter & louver and making hole on wall and mending good damages to wall & as per PWD schedule.   |                      |              |
| 4+4=8 sets  | @ Rs.3725.00 per set | Rs. 29800.00 |
| 18. S&F sheet metal inspection box (150mm X 100mm X 65mm) flushed in wall by housing the same after cutting wall etc including earthing attachment, painting & good damages to wall.  |                      |              |
| 4+4=8nos.   | @ Rs.144.00 each     | Rs. 1152.00  |
| 19. S/F 1 poles 15 Amps-MCB with sheet steel enclosure of Havells make (Cat no-DHDESSP)   |                      |              |
| 1+1=2 nos.  | @ Rs.394.68 each     | Rs. 789.00   |
| 20. S/F Outdoor type New generation energy saving & environmental friendly long life Varsatile pressure die-cast aluminium IP65 roadway luminaire with high power LED as light surce (Cat no- LHEWDRP7PN1W025) HAVELLS make with Lamp type 25W LED 5000K, HAVELLS make. |                      |              |
| 4+4=8 nos.  | @ Rs.4351.00 each    | Rs. 34808.00 |
| 21. Dismetalling the existing damage electrical works for the Qrts, Godown ect. as per instruction of EIC.  |                      |              |
| 1 job.  | @ Rs.2000.00 per job | Rs. 2000.00  |

Rs. 329000.00

Add Dist. Charge @10.00.0%

(+)

Rs. 32900.00

Rs. 361900.00

*[Signature]*  
**Executive Engineer**  
**Directorate of Textiles (Seri)**  
**West Bengal**